บริษัท เอดีด ีเฟอร์เนส จํากดั
ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี 70 ถนนบรมราชชนนี แขวงศาลาธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันา กรุงเทพฯ 10170
โทร: 02-888-3472 โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170 แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
October 2009
Types 627W and 627WH Direct-Operated Pressure

in the appropriate section of the instruction manual. For
dimensions refer to Figure 4.
Ordering Guide
Type (Select One)
627W
627WH (high pressure)
Body Size (Select One)
3/4 NPT***
NPS 1 (DN 25)***
NPS 2 (DN 50)*
Body Material and End Connection Style (Select One)
Ductile Iron (Type 627W Only)
NPT***
WCC Steel CF8M Stainless Steel
NPT*** NPT **
CL150 RF** CL150 RF*
CL300 RF*** CL300 RF*
CL600 RF*** CL600 RF*
PN 16/25/40* PN 16/25/40*
Orifice Size (Select One)
1/4-inch (6,3 mm)***
1/2-inch (13 mm)***
Spring Case Material (Select One)
Ductile iron (standard for ductile iron body)***
WCC Steel (standard for steel bodies)***
CF8M Stainless steel (standard for stainless
steel bodies)**
Diaphragm Case Material (Select One)
Ductile iron (standard for ductile iron body)***
WCC Steel (standard for steel bodies)***
CF8M Stainless steel (standard for stainless
steel bodies)**
Diaphragm (Select One)
Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
Fluorocarbon (FKM) - water limited to 180°F (82°C)**
Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
O-rings (Select One)
Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
Fluorocarbon (FKM) - water limited to 180°F (82°C)**
Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
Perfluoroelastomer (FFKM)**
บริษัท เอดีดี เฟอร์เนส จํากดั
ADD FURNACE CO.,LTD.
44 ซอยบรมราชชนนี 70 ถนนบรมราชชนนี แขวงศาลาธรรมสพน์ เขตทววีฒันา กรุงเทพฯ 10170
โทร: 02-888-3472 โทร: ออกแบบ:08-08-170-170 แฟกซ์: 02-888-3258
Ordering Guide (continued)
Valve Disk (Select One)
Nitrile (NBR) (standard)***
Nylon (PA)***
Fluorocarbon (FKM) - water limited to 180°F (82°C)**
Ethylenepropylene (EPDM)**
Spring Range (Select One)
Type 627W
10 to 20 psig (0,69 to 1,4 bar)***
15 to 40 psig (1,0 to 2,8 bar)***
35 to 80 psig (2,4 to 5,5 bar)***
70 to 150 psig (4,8 to 10,3 bar)***
Type 627WH
140 to 250 psig (9,7 to 17,2 bar)***
240 to 500 psig (16,5 to 34,5 bar)***
PTFE Diaphragm Protector (Optional)
Yes
Pressure Registration (Select One)